
OPEN 2019 Day 1 
pt 
miles 

pt 
time 

Cum 
miles 

Cum 
Time 

1A Hwy 16 corrals 2.25 25 2.25 12:25 

1B Back at Camp 1.75 20 4 12:45 

1 Wellesly Gulley 2.5 30 6.5 1:15 

2 Stagecoach 2 25 8.5 1:40 

3 Top of Berkeley 2.5 35 11 2:15 

  P&R   15   2:30 

3A Judge Davis loop 3.25 40 14.25 3:10 

4 Bottom of Middle/ Lunch 3.5 45 17.75 3:55 

  Lunch out   45   4:40 

5 Dead cat  4 50 21.75 5:30 

6 Pond Ridge via S Coach 2 25 23.75 5:55 

   P&R   15   6:10 

6A Connecting loop at Pond Rdg 3.5 40 27.25 6:50 

7 2 Mile (Koli Hill) 1 15 28.25 7:05 

  Camp 2 30 30.25 7:35 

  Max time       8:05 


